BARRY CARTER Vice President Store Support

DAVE AND BUSTER'S, INC.
2751 ELECTRONIC LANE - DALLAS, TEXAS 75220
OFFICE (214) 357-9588, EXT. 114
FAX (214) 350-0941

FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION

NAME UNDER WHIC	THE APPLICANT WILL DO BUSINESS	
DAVE +	BUSTER'S, INC.	
ADDRESS OF THE	APPLICANT(S)	
STREET	3000 DAKWOOD BLUD.	
CITY	HOLLY WOOD	
STATE & ZIP	FLORIDA 35020	
TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION (CHECK ONE)	
A. INDIVIDUA OWN NAME.	AL DO) NG BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER:	[]
OCUMENTATION:	No other documentation needed.	
B. PARTNERS	SHIP:	[]
OOCUMENTATION: with the name a	Attach a copy of the partnership and address of all partners.	agreement, and a
c. CORPORATI	ON:	M
filed with the	Attach proof that articles of in Florida Secretary of State's Off ida, attach proof from the Florida Suthority to operate in Florida and pristered Agent.	ecretary of State rovide name and add
	the Prentice Hall Co	rporation System
NAME	12.11 11. 11 1 6 1.	105
NAME Address	1201 Hays Street, Site	

FORM PSC/CMU 32 (R3-93) PAGE 2 OF 5 REQUIRED BY COMMISSION RULE NO. 25-24.511

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

02382 FEB 27 H

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

1000000		
NAME	: LEE PITTS	
TITL	E: GENERAL MANAGER	
PHON	E: 954-923-5505	
THE	APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICER, DIRECTOR, ETC., CASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHAREHOLDER OF THE APPLED BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE IN THE STATE OF THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE.	ATE OF
CERT	THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN AND LISTIFICATE HOLDER AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER.	i inc
180-270-051	THE STATES IN WHICH THE APPLICANT:	
LIST A.	IS CURRENTLY PROVIDING PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE	
180-270-051		EPHONE

	D.	HAS HAD REGULATORY PENALTIES IMPOSED FOR VIOLATIONS OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS STATUTES. EXPLAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
9.	PLEAS	E CHECK THE SERVICES THAT WILL BE PROVIDED:
	COIN CALLII CREDI	DISTANCE ING CARD T CARD DESCRIBE
10.		SED NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE INSTRUMENTS THE APPLICANT PLANS TO PLACE FIRST YEAR:
11.	PERSON FULL-1 PART-1 SERVIO	NALLY TIME TECHNICIAN TIME TECHNICIAN CE/REPAIR/MAINTENANCE CONTRACT DESCRIBE TIME TECHNICIAN TO BE TECHNIC
12.	TO AL!	EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL PROVIDE ACCESS. LOCALLY AVAILABLE LONG DISTANCE CARRIERS VIA 10XXX+0, 950-XXXX, AND? (See Rule 25-24.515(6), F.A.C.
13.	SUBSEC STANDA AND US	EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL CONFORM TO CTIONS 4.29.2 - 4.29.4 and 4.29.7 - 4.29.8 OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL ARDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACCESSIBLE CABLE BY PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F)? (See Rule 25-5(14), F.A.C.)

I, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE ABOVE NAMED ENTITY, HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE INFORMATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT. I AM AWARE THAT PURSUANT TO S. 837.06, FLORIDA STATUTE, WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE. I WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE OF \$100 MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM \$50.00 PER CALENDAR YEAR), FILE AN ANNUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX. FURTHERMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE CHANGE.

(SIGNATURE OF OWNER/CHIEF OFFICER OF APPLICANT)

DATE:

FEB. 23 1996

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARD

Applicant _	Dave a Buster's, Inc.
Service Comm	ge receipt and understanding of the Florida Publi ission's Rules and Requirements relating to my provisio hone Service
Signature	Mary from
Title	President
Date	2-23-96

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the application by DAVE & BUSTERS, INC., a Missouri corporation, authorized to transact business within the State of Florida on September 28, 1995, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is F95000004725.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Callahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-eighth day of September, 1995



CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607. 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Missouri State or country under the		3. 4315327	756
State or country under the	law of which it is incorpor-	ated) (FEI numb	ber, if applicable)
November 20, 1989	5	Perpetual	
(Date of Incorporation)	(D)	uration: Year corp.	will cease to exist or "perpetual"
upon qualificat	ion		
ate first transacted busine	ion ess in Flonda. (See section:	5 607.1501, 607.1	502, and 817.155, F.S.I
501 North Broads	ay .		
St. Louis, MO 6	3178-4020		
	3178-4020 Current mailing address)		
	Current mailing address)	or which corpo	rations may be organized
Engage in any lawfu	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the laws of the St.	ate of Florida	rations may be organized
Engage in any lawfu	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the laws of the St.	ate of Florida	ried out in the state of Florida)
Engage in any lawfu and permitted under (Purpose(s) of corporation	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the Laws of the State of authorized in home state of the state	ate of Florida or country to be car	rried out in the state of Florida)
Engage in any lawfu and permitted under (Purpose(s) of corporation	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the Laws of the State of authorized in home state of the State of Florida registed.	ate of Florida or country to be car tered agent:	ried out in the state of Florida)
Engage in any lawfu and permitted under (Purpose(s) of corporation	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the Laws of the State of authorized in home state of the State of Florida registed.	ate of Florida or country to be car tered agent:	ried out in the state of Florida)
Engage in any lawfu and permitted under (Purpose(s) of corporation Name and street add Name:	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the Laws of the State of authorized in home state of the State of Florida registrate. The Prentice Hall	tered agent: Corporation S	state of Horidal SECRETARY Stem S
Engage in any lawfu and permitted under (Purpose(s) of corporation Name and street add Name:	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the Laws of the State of authorized in home state of the State of Florida registrate. The Prentice Hall	tered agent: Corporation S	state of Horidal SECRETARY Stem S
Engage in any lawfu and permitted under (Purpose(s) of corporation Name and street add Name:	Current mailing address) Lact or activity for the Laws of the State of authorized in home state of the State of Florida registed.	tered agent: Corporation S Suite 105	ried out in the state of Horida) SECRETAR Stem, 1258

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRÉCT	ORS -				
	Chairman: _	Andraw E. Newman			
	Address: _	501 N. Broadway			
		St. Louis, MO 63102			
Presi o-Chief Execut	dent and ive Officer:	David O. Corriveau			
	Address:	2751 Electronic Lane			
		Dallas, TX 75220			
-Chief Executi	ve Officer:_	James W. Corley			
	Address:	2751 Electronic Lane			
	unitatisattii. Laa	Dallas, TX 75220			
	Director: _	Alan Miller			
	Address: _	501 N. Broadway			
	Telegraphic control in	St. Louis, MO 63102			
B. OFFICE	RS				
	President: _	David Corriveau			
	Address: _	2751 Electronic Lane			
		Dallas, TX 75220	Z ≤	و	
	Vice Presiden	t:	LAR	95 SEP	-03
	Address:		AS	P 28	enne enne
	Address: _		SEE.	8 PH	
	Secretary:	Alan Murray	FLO		D
	Address: _	2751 Electronic Lane	RID	6:43	
	Address	Dallas, TX 75220			
Chief Financia	Officer:	Charles Michel			
	Address: _	2751 Electronic Lane			
		Dallas, TX 75220			

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/ordirectors.

13. (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application.

14. Alan Murray, Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION

1.	LEGAL NAME OF THE	APPLICANT		
	DAVE F B	USTER'S, INC.		_
2.	NAME UNDER WHICH T	HE APPLICANT WILL DO BU	SINESS	
	DAVE + B	USTER'S, INC.		
3.	ADDRESS OF THE APP	LICANT(S)		
	STREET	3000 DAK WOOD	BLUD.	
	CITY	HOLLY WOOD		
	STATE & ZIP	FLORIDA 3	5020	
4.	TYPE OF ORGANIZATI	ON (CHECK ONE)		
	A. INDIVIDUAL D OWN NAME.	OING BUSINESS UNDER HIS	/HER: []	
	DOCUMENTATION: N	o other documentation n	eeded.	
	B. PARTNERSHIP	:	[]	
	DOCUMENTATION: At with the name and	tach a copy of the par address of all partners	tnership agreement, and	a list
	C. CORPORATION:		DA	
	filed with the Fl	orida Secretary of Sta , attach proof from the ority to operate in Flor red Agent.	les of incorporation ha ate's Office. If incor Florida Secretary of Sta ida and provide name and	address
	NAME	the Prentice	Hall Corporation Syste	, Inc.
E D&B	DAVE & BUSTER'S, IN GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE 2761 ELECTRONIC LANE	IC.	No. (0008926
	DALLAS, TEXAS 76220		FEBRUARY 23 19	96
TO STATE OF	OP OA PUBLIC SERVICE	E COMMISSION	****	
· 自己的		**	\$	100.00
***ONE HU	NDRED AND NO/100		por	LARS
	BANK ONE, TEXAS, NA PORT ARTHUR, TEXAS OFFICE	1	Name of the Same	
		4	()	